

State Vs. Jaiveer @ Kalu
FIR No. 697/2021
PS : Uttam Nagar
U/s : 392/397/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

02.03.2022

Fresh charge-sheet received. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Vipin, Ld. Proxy counsel for main Counsel Shri Sandeep
Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the accused with accused (duly identified by
Ld. Counsel).

Issue notice to the IO who has conducted the substantial investigation in
the matter to remain present on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on **28.03.2022**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
02.03.2022 (hg)