

State Vs. Jaiveer @ Kalu
FIR No. 697/2021
PS Uttam Nagar

28.03.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on medical leave.

Present: Shri Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

Proxy counsel Shri Vipin for main counsel Shri Sandeep Chaudhary for accused.

IO ASI Suresh Kumar in person.

Put up for purpose fixed on **07.06.2022**.

(READER)
28.03.2022