

SC No. 132-2022
State Vs. Jaiveer @ Kalu
FIR No. 697/2021
PS : Uttam Nagar
U/s : 392/397/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-001839-2022

07.09.2022

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Shri Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for the accused.
Accused is on bail.

Perusal of the case file, I find that IO filed a report showing the date of birth of accused is 01.01.1999 as per his Aadhar card and date of incident is 08.09.2021. As per the Aadhar Card, the age of the accused was above 22 years on the date of alleged incident.

At this stage, counsel for the accused submits that one more opportunities is given for filing the document showing that accused was juvenile at the time of commission of crime. Heard.

Last and final opportunity is given for the same.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on 22.11.2022.

IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
07.09.2022 (hg)