

SC No. 132-2022
State Vs. Jaiveer @ Kalu
FIR No. 697/2021
PS : Uttam Nagar
U/s : 392/397/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-001839-2022

22.11.2022

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for the accused.
Accused on bail.

Process issued to the IO received back with report that he is on earned leave.

Counsel for accused submits that he does not have any documents showing that accused was juvenile at the time of commission of offence, therefore, matter may be adjourned for arguments on charge.

Heard.

Let again notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for arguments on charge on 21.02.2023.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
22.11.2022 (hg)