

SC132/2022
STATE Vs. JAIVEER@KALU
FIR NO.697 /2021
P.S UttamNagar
CNR No. DLSW01-001839-22

01.06.2023

Regular Addl. P.P for State is on leave today.

Present: None for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
PW SI Suresh, ASI Jagdish and MHC(M) in person.

Process issued to PW Dinesh and Rahul received back with the report 'served' but they are not present. Issue B/W against them in the sum of Rs. 2,000/- returnable for NDOH.

Re-list the matter for P.E on **02.09.2023**.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
01.06.2023