

28 SC No. 132-2022
State Vs. Jaiveer @ Kalu
FIR No. 697/2021
PS : Uttam Nagar
U/s : 392/397/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-001839-2022

27.10.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

PW Rahul Gautam, Dinesh and MHC(M) in person.

PW Rahul Gautam, aged about 17 years is present.

Since no supporting person is available, therefore, the said witness is discharged unexamined for today. PW Rahul Gautam is bound down for next date of hearing.

PW Dinesh is also discharged unexamined for today.

Issue summons to IO to appear positively in person and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Let a request letter be sent to the Learned Incharge of Vulnerable Witness Room for arrangement of supporting person for examination of the witness Rahul Gautam, aged about 17 years on next date of hearing. Copy of this order be also annexed with request letter.

Re-list the matter for PE on **09.01.2024**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
27.10.2023 (hg)