

5SC132/2022STATE Vs. JAIVEER@KALU697 /2021
(UttamNagar)

24.02.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused Jaiveer @ Kalu is present with counsel.

PW-1 Dinesh and PW-2 Rahul are present. They are
examined in chief and their further examination in chief is
deferred for want case property.

SHO is directed to get the priority letter from the
DCP concerned to expedite the the FSL result and file his report
on the NDOH regarding the same.

Be awaited for FSL result/further proceedings on
27.05.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
24.02.2024