

14 SC No. 132-2022
State Vs. Jaiveer @ Kalu
FIR No. 697/2021
PS : Uttam Nagar
U/s : 392/397/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-001839-2022

27.05.2024

Lawyers are abstaining from today.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Ms. Priyanka Rani, proxy counsel on behalf of Bar.
Accused is present on bail.
PW Dinesh and SI Surender Singh on behalf of SHO
in person.

Report has been filed on behalf of SHO PS Uttam
Nagar wherein it is stated that priority letter has been written by
Addl.DCP/Dwarka to provide FSL result.

PW Dinesh is present today but he is discharged
unexamined for today as counsel for accused is not available
today.

Issue notice to the SHO PS Uttam Nagar to file
status of FSL report on the next date of hearing.

Let PWs be summoned through IO concerned for
next date of hearing. Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M)
concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of
hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence
on 27.08.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
27.05.2024