

22 SC 132/2022 STATE Vs. JAIVEER@KALU 697 /2021
(Uttam
Nagar)
27.08.2024

Present: Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Accused present on bail.

PW Mamta and Constable Ymesh are present. They
are discharged unexamined as Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State
is on leave today.

Re-list the matter for RPE on **13.11.2024**.

Issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to
produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
27.08.2024