

23 SC 132/2022 STATE Vs. JAIVEER@KALU 697 /2021
(Uttam
Nagar)

13.11.2024

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.
Accused present on bail.

PW-3 Ms. Mamta is present. She is examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

SHO is directed to get the priority letter from the
DCP concerned to expedite the the FSL result and file his report
on the NDOH regarding the same.

Copy of the order be sent to concerned SHO for
necessary information and compliance.

Put up for RPE on **30.01.2025**. Let remaining
witnesses be summoned through IO for NDOH. Also issue
summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case
property, if any, on next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
13.11.2024