

30.01.2025

One of the regular stenographer has been withdrawn.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Accused Jaiveer @ Kalu present on bail.

IO SI Suresh is present.

PW-04 ASI Jagdish and PW-05 Retd. HC Joginder
Singh are present. They are examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

SI Surender on behalf of SHO concerned. He submits
that FSL result has been received and shall be filed today before
the Ld. MM today.

IO has moved an application under Section 311
Cr.P.C. Same is put up for consideration on the NDOH.

Be put up on RPE on **17.03.2025**.

Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property,
if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
30.01.2025